2/95zentro-elektrik GmbH KG  |  Tel.: ++49 (0) 7232-31310  |  Fax: ++49 (0) 7232-3131399  |  E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de
A
C
/D
C
 E
in
b

Output power / input voltage derating curve Output power and fan speed vs ambient temperature
zentro-elektrik GmbH KG  |  Tel.: ++49 (0) 7232-31310  |  Fax: ++49 (0) 7232-3131399  |  E-mail: info@zentro-elektrik.de2/96
Bestellbezeichnung:
UA
IA
Option
Serie
ZAT 1600/24/60/_/_
bitte auswählen
bitte auswählen
Serie:
/- 	 Trimmereinstellung
AI 	 ext.progr.0-5V
T 	 temp.geführte Ladung
Option:
H	 Melderelais power fail
S 	 RS232 slave Gerät, RS232 in and out
SH	 slave Gerät mit Relais, RS232 in
Typ UA / IA Watt
ZAT1600/24/60/_/_ 24V60A 1600
ZAT1600/36/45/_/_ 36V45A 1600
ZAT1600/48/30/_/_ 48V30A 1600
Stromversorgung und Batterielader, Potieinstellung
Typ UA / IA Watt
ZAT1600/24/60/AI/_ 24V60A 1600
ZAT1600/36/45/AI/_ 36V45A 1600
ZAT1600/48/30/AI/_ 48V30A 1600
Stromversorgung, ext.progr. 0-5V DC
Typ UA / IA Watt
ZAT1600/27,4/60/T/_ 27,4V60A 1600
ZAT1600/41,1/45/T/_ 41,1V45A 1600
ZAT1600/54,8/30/T/_ 54,8A30A 1600
Batterielader mit temp. geführter Kompensation
The location must be dry, dust-free indoor use. The acceptable temperature range at full power is -25°C to +40°C.
A higher ambient temperature will limit the power, see diagram at first page. The power supply is not waterproof.
Keep it dry and away from areas of high humidity to avoid the risk of electrical shock and damage to the charger.
The equipment may be installed either vertically or horizontally.
To ensure sufficient ventilation, leave approximately 10cm free space to both ends of the unit.
The charging process generates explosive hydrogen gas. Keep the area well ventilated.
Never use an open flame or equipment that produces sparks near the charger.
Installation
Connection with DC Input
Wires in PSU’s power cable to be connected as follows:
L 	 DC input positive or negative
N 	 DC input negative or positive
PE 	 Ground
Output Voltage and Current Limit Adjustment
Trimmer or analog control adjustable modules: